SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc [ WAIR ]

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

## OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287

ours per response:	0.5
k	

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC													Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 220S					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/06/2014									Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
1001 PENNS Y LVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 2205				_ 4. If	Amer	ndment	, Date	of Origi	nal Fil	ed (Month/D	ay/Yea	ar)			vidual o	r Joint/Gro	oup Fil	ling (Check	Applicable	
(Street) WASHINGTON DC 20004				_										Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(Si	tate) (	(Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - N	lon-Deriv	/ative	Sec	curitie	es Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed o	of, oi	Ве	nefici	ally	Owne	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		Exec if an	ecution Date, ny					f (D) (I	Acquired (A) or (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		5) S E C	Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Forn (D) o	n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
										V	Amount	(A (D	) or )	Price	(	Transact Instr. 3 a	and 4)			C
Common	Stock			06/06/2	2014				S		6,000,00	D C	D	\$ <mark>20.</mark> 3	4	4 23,330,184				See footnotes <sup>(1)</sup>
		Ta	able II								osed of, convertil				y Oı	wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	erivative Conversion Date Execut ecurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any					ction	5. Number of		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Ti Amo Sec Und Deri	tle an ount o urities erlyin vative urity (	nd of s ng	Deri Sec	rice of ivative tr: 5) tr: 5) (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)		e 5 Ily I	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable	Expiration Date	Title	O N O	lumber						
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>ce Holdings, I</u>	LLC																	
	E CARLYL NNSYLVA	(First) E GROUP NIA AVE., N.W.		1iddle) TE 220S																
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	20	0004																
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)																
	nd Address of <u>Group L</u>	Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>				_														
(Last)	E CARLYL	(First)	(N	1iddle)																
		NIA AVENUE, I	N.W.																	
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	20	0004																
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)																
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Ianagement I	.L.C.																	
(Last)		(First)	(N	1iddle)																

C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P. 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW								
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc.								
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) .E GROUP L.P. .NIA AVENUE, NW	(Middle)						
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address o Carlyle Holding	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> I <mark>S I GP Sub L.L.C</mark>	2.						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYL	(First) .E GROUP L.P.	(Middle)						
1001 PENNSYLVA	NIA AVENUE, NW							
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Carlyle Holdings I L.P.								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O THE CARLYL 1001 PENNSYLVA	.NIA AVENUE, NW							
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>TC Group, LLC</u>								
(Last) C/O CARLYLE GF	(First) ROUP	(Middle)						
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 220 S								
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C.</u>								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
	NIA AVENUE, N.W I, ATTN: DONNA A							
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC is the record holder of these shares of common stock. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle

Holdings I L.P., which is the managing member of TC Group, L.L.C., which is the managing member of TC Group IV Managing GP, L.L.C., which is the managing member of Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC. Accordingly, each of these entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock owned of record by Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC. The principal address of each of the foregoing entities is c/o The Carlyle Group, 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 220 South, Washington, D.C. 20004-2505.

Falcon Aerospace Holdings, LLC, By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, Authorized Person	<u>06/10/2014</u>
CARLYLE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact	<u>06/10/2014</u>
THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P.,   By: Carlyle Group   Management L.L.C., its   general partner, By: /s/ Jeremy   W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact	<u>06/10/2014</u>
<u>CARLYLE HOLDINGS I GP</u> <u>INC., By: /s/ Jeremy W.</u> <u>Anderson, attorney-in-fact</u>	<u>06/10/2014</u>
CARLYLE HOLDINGS I GP SUB L.L.C., By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its managing member, By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney- in-fact	<u>06/10/2014</u>
CARLYLE HOLDINGS I L.P., By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., its general partner, By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its managing member, By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney- in-fact	<u>06/10/2014</u>
TC GROUP, L.L.C., By: Carlyle Holdings I L.P., its managing member By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney- in-fact	<u>06/10/2014</u>
TC GROUP IV MANAGING GP, L.L.C., By: TC Group, L.L.C., its managing member, By: Carlyle Holdings I L.P., its managing member, By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney- in-fact	
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.